(
10					
6					
04					
•					
	PATENTS ONLY				
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copies Submission Type Conveyance Type				
	New Image: Conveyance rype Image: New Image: Conveyance rype Image: New Image: Conveyance rype				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name				
	Correction of PTO Error Merger Other				
	Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agen cies)				
	Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
	Conveying Party(ies) Additional names of conveying parties attached on_supplemental sheets Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name (line 1) Jeffrey C. Andle September 30, 2004				
	Name (line 2) Execution Date				
	Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1)				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) BIODE, Inc. Name (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3) Westbrook Maine 04092				
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
	Name Shalom Wertsberger				
	Address (line 1) 30 Fern Lane				
	Address (line 2) South Portland, ME 04106				
	Address (line 3)				
	Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	/2004 NGETACHE 00000089 501392 10958896				
01 FC	Descket 04140,00 Endode				

2

PATENT REEL: 015879 FRAME: 0678

Pag	ge 2	U.S. apartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
	and Telephone Number (207)	799-9733			
Name Shalom Wertsberger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 1) 30 Fern Lane		0 /958 10050			
Address (line 2) South Portland, ME 04106	·····	192			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the atta including any attachments.	iched conveyance document	#			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DC Patent Application Number(s) [0958996] [0958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [10958996] [1095896] [11950] If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, entrisigned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of p	D NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	nber(s)			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties		\$40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed D Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	charged to the account.)	dy Submitted			
. Deposit Account	Number: # 501				
Authorization to o	charge additional fees: Yes				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Shalom Wertsberger Skull	Un w.	October 05, 2004			
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature	Date			

•

PATENT REEL: 015879 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT	
------------	--

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0414US-Biode

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I

Jeffrey C. Andle of Westbrook, ME

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to BIODE, Inc., (a Maine corporation) having an address at 100 Larrabee Rd., Westbrook, ME 04092, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention entitled "Temperature Compensated, High Efficiency, Controlled Input Impedance Diode Detector" for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

I signed the declaration for the above identified patent application on September 30, 2004.

Date: September 30, 2004

· Jong C

State of Maine County of Cumberland, ss.

RECORDED: 10/06/2004